Other financial assets

  Borrower notes 1,819 1,819  192  528  480 619

  Unlisted shares 495 495 495  -   -   -

Total 17,663 17,663 17,663  528  480 619

Council 2016

Cash and cash equivalents (including
short term deposits 3 months or less)

8,887 8,887 8,887  -   -   -

Debtors and other receivables 24,548 24,548 24,548  -   -   -

Other financial assets

  Borrower notes 1,579 1,867 64 332 1,043 428

  Unlisted shares 32,174 32,174 32,174  -   -   -

Total 67,188 67,476 65,673 332 1,043 428

Group 2016

Cash and cash equivalents (including
short term deposits 3 months or less)

9,523 9,523 9,523  -   -   -

Debtors and other receivables 24,919 24,919 24,919  -   -   -

Other financial assets

  Borrower notes 1,579 1,867 64 332 1,043 428

  Unlisted shares 32,174 32,174 32,174  -   -   -

Total 68,195 68,483 66,680 332 1,043 428

158

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council and group’s
financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

Council
2017 2016

$000 $000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest rate risk Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (18) 18 (89) 89

Derivatives (hedge accounted)

Financial liabilities

Derivatives (hedge accounted) (127) 124 (227) 220

Borrowings:

 - Debenture Stock 89 (89) 84 (84)

 - Security Stock 129 (129) 52 (52)

Total sensitivity 200 (127) (200) 124 47 (227) (47) 220

Group
2017 2016

$000 $000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest rate risk Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (42)  -   42  -   (95)  -   95  -

Financial liabilities

Derivatives (hedge accounted)  -   (127)  -   124  -   (227)  -   220

Borrowings:

 - Debenture Stock 89  -   (89)  -   84  -   (84)  -

 - Security Stock 129  -   (129)  -   52  -   (52)  -

Total sensitivity 176 (127) (176) 124 40 (227) (40) 220

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, measured as a basis point (bps) movement.  For example, a decrease in 100bps is equivalent to a
decrease in interest rates of 1%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based
on a parallel shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps (2016: -100bps/+100bps) provided by Bancorp Treasury.

Explanation of other price risk sensitivity

The sensitivity for listed shares has been calculated based on a -10%/+10% (2016: -10%/+10%) movement in the
quoted bid share price at year end for the listed shares.

159

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council and group’s
financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

Council
2017 2016

$000 $000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest rate risk Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (18) 18 (89) 89

Derivatives (hedge accounted)

Financial liabilities

Derivatives (hedge accounted) (127) 124 (227) 220

Borrowings:

 - Debenture Stock 89 (89) 84 (84)

 - Security Stock 129 (129) 52 (52)

Total sensitivity 200 (127) (200) 124 47 (227) (47) 220

Group
2017 2016

$000 $000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest rate risk Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (42)  -   42  -   (95)  -   95  -

Financial liabilities

Derivatives (hedge accounted)  -   (127)  -   124  -   (227)  -   220

Borrowings:

 - Debenture Stock 89  -   (89)  -   84  -   (84)  -

 - Security Stock 129  -   (129)  -   52  -   (52)  -

Total sensitivity 176 (127) (176) 124 40 (227) (40) 220

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, measured as a basis point (bps) movement.  For example, a decrease in 100bps is equivalent to a
decrease in interest rates of 1%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based
on a parallel shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps (2016: -100bps/+100bps) provided by Bancorp Treasury.

Explanation of other price risk sensitivity

The sensitivity for listed shares has been calculated based on a -10%/+10% (2016: -10%/+10%) movement in the